





25<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

**BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

**Sub: Press Release** 

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 25th May, 2023, titled - "Sonata Software is proud to partner with Microsoft for the launch of Microsoft Fabric".

This information will be hosted on the Company's website, at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni **Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal** 

Encl.: as above







## Press Release

## Sonata Software is proud to partner with Microsoft for the launch of Microsoft Fabric

**Bangalore, May 25, 2023:** Sonata Software, a leading Modernization Engineering company, announced that it is proud to be part of the global launch of Microsoft Fabric at Microsoft Build event in Seattle, United States.

Microsoft Fabric is an end-to-end unified analytics platform bringing together all the data and analytics tools that organizations need. It enables enterprises to manage their data in one place with a suite of analytical experiences that work together seamlessly to help turn data into a competitive advantage today and lay the foundation for AI innovations of tomorrow. What sets Microsoft Fabric apart is its multi-cloud data lake called OneLake, pervasive governance and security, AI powered experiences with Copilot, and deep integration to Microsoft 365 applications.

Team at Sonata had an exciting journey of over 6 months working with Microsoft Fabric team. It gave the team an opportunity to learn the new paradigm of end-to-end analytics SaaS platform, to work closely with the product engineering teams at Microsoft and to share their findings and inputs about the product that was in the making.

"We really appreciate Sonata Software, our global systems integration & technology partner, for their valuable contribution in Fabric's evolution and being a trusted partner to help modernization of analytics for our customers." said Arun Ulagaratchagan, CVP, Azure Data.

Microsoft Fabric offers data integration, data engineering, data warehousing, data science, real-time analytics, and business intelligence—all hosted on a lake-centric SaaS solution that allows you to simplify with a single source of truth.

"We are very proud and excited to partner with Microsoft for the launch of Microsoft Fabric. We strongly believe Fabric is pathbreaking in what it can do for customers who are modernizing their global data estate. We will bring a whole set of complementary capabilities in terms of IPs as well as capacities across the globe to help customers to modernize their data estate and adopt this platform faster." said Rajasekhar Datta Roy, CTO, Sonata Software

## **About Sonata Software**

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh,
Sonata Software Limited
CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110
A.P.S. Trust Building,
Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony
Bangalore 560004, India
Tel:+91806778199
Nandita.v@sonata-software.com

